Cost of products sold 3,218 3,205 —

Gross Profit 1,791 1,428 +25 %

Marketing, research and general expenses 873 769 +14 %

Other (income) and expense, net 14 4 +250 %

Operating Profit 904 655 +38 %

Nonoperating expense (11) (11) —

Interest income 2 3 -33 %

Interest expense (61) (65) -6 %

Income Before Income Taxes and Equity Interests 834 582 +43 %

Provision for income taxes (197) (143) +38 %

Income Before Equity Interests 637 439 +45 %

Share of net income of equity companies 38 27 +41 %

Net Income 675 466 +45 %

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (15) (12) +25 %

Net Income Attributable to Kimberly-Clark
Corporation $ 660 $ 454 +45 %

Per Share Basis

Net Income Attributable to Kimberly-Clark Corporation

Basic $ 1.93 $ 1.32 +46 %

Diluted $ 1.92 $ 1.31 +47 %

Cash Dividends Declared $ 1.07 $ 1.03 +4 %

Common Shares Outstanding March 31

2020 2019

Outstanding shares as of 340.8 343.9

Average diluted shares for three months ended 344.1 346.0

Unaudited

KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATION

NON-GAAP RECONCILIATIONS

(Millions, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2020

As

Reported

2018 Global

Restructuring

Program

As

Adjusted

Non-GAAP

Cost of products sold $ 3,218 $ 70 $ 3,148

Gross Profit 1,791 (70) 1,861

Marketing, research and general expenses 873 23 850

Operating Profit 904 (93) 997

Provision for income taxes (197) 18 (215)

Effective tax rate 23.6 % — 23.2 %

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (15) 1 (16)

Net Income Attributable to Kimberly-Clark Corporation 660 (74) 734

Diluted Earnings per Share(a) 1.92 (0.22) 2.13

Three Months Ended March 31, 2019

As

Reported

2018 Global

Restructuring

Program

As

Adjusted

Non-GAAP

Cost of products sold $ 3,205 $ 125 $ 3,080

Gross Profit 1,428 (125) 1,553

Marketing, research and general expenses 769 28 741

Other (income) and expense, net 4 (1) 5

Operating Profit 655 (152) 807

Provision for income taxes (143) 31 (174)

Effective tax rate 24.6 % — 23.7 %

Share of net income of equity companies 27 (2) 29

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (12) 1 (13)

Net Income Attributable to Kimberly-Clark Corporation 454 (122) 576

Diluted Earnings per Share(a) 1.31 (0.35) 1.66

(a)   "As Adjusted Non-GAAP" may not equal "As Reported" plus "Adjustments" as a result of rounding.

Non-GAAP financial measures are not meant to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for the comparable GAAP
measures, and they should be read only in conjunction with the company's consolidated financial statements
prepared in accordance with GAAP.  There are limitations to these non-GAAP financial measures because they are not
prepared in accordance with GAAP and may not be comparable to similarly titled measures of other companies due to
potential differences in methods of calculation and items being excluded.  The company compensates for these